PAN AMERICAN HEALTH ORGANIZATION
WORLD HEALTH ORGANIZATION

n@y 215t DIRECTING COUNCIL

w 24th SESSION OF THE REGIONAL COMMITTEE

Washington D.C., 10 — 13 October 1972

RESOLUTION

CD21.R2

ASSESSMENTS OF THE MEMBER GOVERNMENTS AND
PARTICIPATING GOVERNMENTS OF THE PAHO

THE 21" DIRECTING COUNCIL,

Taking into account that Member Governments appearing in the scale adopted by the General
Assembly of the Organization of American States are assessed according to the percentages shown
in that scale, in compliance with Article 60 of the Pan American Sanitary Code; and

Considering that other Member Governments and Participating Governments are assessed on the
basis of percentages which would be assigned to such countries if they were subject to the OAS
scale,

RESOLVES

To establish the assessments of the Member Governments and Participating Governments of the
Pan American Health Organization for 1973 in accordance with the scale of quotas shown below

and in the corresponding amounts.



(1)

(2} (3)

4)

(5)
Adjustment for
taxes imposcd

(6}

Credit by Member
from the Govis. on
OAS Grass Tax Equal-  emoluments of Meg
scale assessment  ization Fund  PAHO Staff  assessment
Country 9% LSS Us§ US$ Uss
Argentina 6.89 1,415,003 176,945 1,258,058
Barbados 0.08 16,430 2 055 14,375
Bolivia 0.32 65,719 B.218 — 57,501
Brazil 6.49 1,352 854 166,672 - 1.166,182
Chile 1.65 354,754 41,861 - 292 B9%
Colombia 1.54 516,271 30,549 442 277,164
Costa Rica 0n.52 65,719 B.218 — 57,601
Cuba 1.30 266,982 35,586 - 235 596
Dominican Republic 0.32 65,715 B.218 57,501
Ecuador 0.32 65,719 8,218 57,601
El Salvador 0.32 65,719 8,218 - 57,601
Guatcemala 0.41 84,202 10,529 — 75 673
Haiti 0,52 65,719 8,218 — 57,501
Honduras 0.52 65,719 8,218 - 57,501
Jamaica 0.52 65,719 8,218 — 57,501
Mezxica 7.13 1,464,291 183,110 - 1,281,181
Nicaragua 0.32 65,719 8,218 57.501
Panama 0,32 65,719 8.218 57,501
Paraguay 0.32 65,719 8,218 - 57,501
Peru 0.81 166,350 20,802 - 145,548
Trinidad and
Tobago 0.30 61,611 7,704 55,907
United States
of America 6600 13,554,459 1,694,975 790,644 12,650,128
Uruguay 0.57 117,061 14,638 - 102,423
Venezuela 8.33 683,884 85.519 3,066 601,451
Subtotal 100.00 20,537,061 2,568 143 794,152 13.755.0?!3
Eguivalem
percentages
Other Member
Governments
Canada .72 1,380,001 172,579 : 1,207 512
Guyana 0,24 49 289 b, 164 — 43,125
E_l.icigating
Governments
France 0.25 47,235 5,907 41,528
Kingdom of
the Netherlands 0.19 59,020 4,879 — 34,141
United Kingdom 0.27 55,450 6,934 48,016
Subtotal 1,571,085 196,463 1,874, 622
Total Assessments —
All Countries 22,108,146 2,764,606 794,152 20,137,692

(2) This column includes the OAS percentages adding te 100 per cent and the equivalent
percentages applicable to other Member Governments and Participating Governments.
The OAS scale minimum assessment is 0.32 per cent or per capita contribution equal
to that of the largest contributor, whichever is smaller,

(5) This column includes estimated amounts to be received by the respective Member
Governments in 1973 in respect of taxes levied by them on staff members' emoluments
received from the PAHO, adjusted for any difference between estimate and actual for
the second preceding year.

Oct. 1972 OD 119, 36



